have been prepared to reflect the proposed merger of Greene County and Civitas. The unaudited pro forma condensed
consolidated statement of financial condition and the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statements of
operations are presented as if the merger occurred on January 1, 2006. The unaudited pro forma acquisition
adjustments, including those to adjust Civitas� net assets to fair value, are preliminary and subject to change as
additional analyses are performed and as additional information becomes available.

18

Edgar Filing: GREENE COUNTY BANCSHARES INC - Form S-4/A

56

The unaudited pro forma financial data set forth below is not necessarily indicative of results that would have actually
been achieved if the merger transaction had been consummated as of the date indicated, or that may be achieved in the
future. This information should be read in conjunction with the historical consolidated financial statements of each of
Greene County and Civitas (and the notes to them), which are incorporated by reference into this joint proxy
statement/prospectus. See �WHERE YOU CAN FIND MORE INFORMATION� beginning on page 102.

Selected Consolidated Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Data
December 31, 2006

Greene
County Civitas Pro Forma

Bancshares, Bank-Group, Acquisition Pro Forma
Inc. Inc. Adjustments Combined

(In thousands except share amounts)

ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents $ 70,640 $ 38,608(a) $ (50,517) $ 109,679

(c) 56,000
(d) (5,052)

Investment securities:
Held to maturity 2,545 110,758(f) (110,758) 2,545
Available for sale 37,740 99,098(f) 110,758 246,587

(e) (1,009)
Loans held for sale 1,772 4,246 � 6,018
Loans, net of unearned income 1,539,629 614,037(e) (1,020) 2,152,646
Allowance for loan losses (22,302) (6,298) � (28,600)
Goodwill 31,327 �(a) 114,446 145,553

(b) (6,512)
(d) 5,052
(d) (1,920)
(e) 3,160

Other intangibles 7,213 508(b) 10,503 18,224
Premises and equipment, net 57,258 14,875 � 72,133
Other assets 46,832 22,334 � 69,166

Total assets $ 1,772,654 $ 898,166 $ 123,131 $ 2,793,951

Liabilities and Shareholders� Equity

Deposits $ 1,332,505 $ 732,520(e) $ 2,681 $ 2,067,706
Federal funds purchased and repurchase
agreements 42,165 58,406 � 100,571
FHLB advances and notes payable 177,571 30,500(e) 75 208,146
Subordinated debentures 13,403 17,000(c) 56,000 86,715

(e) 312
Other liabilities 22,539 5,795(b) 3,991 28,468

Edgar Filing: GREENE COUNTY BANCSHARES INC - Form S-4/A

57

(d) (1,920)
(e) (1,937)

Total liabilities 1,588,183 844,221 59,202 2,491,606

Shareholders� equity:
Common stock 19,622 7,956(a) (7,956) 25,772

(a) 6,150
Additional paid-in capital 71,828 24,666(a) (24,666) 183,552

(a) 111,724
Retained earnings 93,150 22,390(a) (22,390) 93,150
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (129) (1,067)(a) 1,067 (129)

Total shareholders� equity 184,471 53,945 63,929 302,345

Total liabilities and shareholders� equity $ 1,772,654 $ 898,166 $ 123,131 $ 2,793,951

19

Edgar Filing: GREENE COUNTY BANCSHARES INC - Form S-4/A

58

Notes to Selected Consolidated Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Data:
(in thousands except share and per share amounts)

Calculation

(a) To reflect the impact of the issuance of Greene County common stock
for outstanding Civitas common stock. Values are as of January 25,
2007, the announcement date of the acquisition
Goodwill before Fair Value Adjustments and Deal Cost:

Number of Civitas shares outstanding 15,911,750
Purchase price per Civitas share $ 10.25

Deal value for Civitas shares outstanding $ 163,095
Cash paid for Civitas options:

[…]

Securities to handle the cash
consideration paid to Civitas
shareholders and merger related
cost

Subordinated debentures 56,000

(d) Merger related cost � 3% of total Goodwill 5,052
deal cost using effective tax rate of Other liabilities (Taxes Payable) 1,920
38% Goodwill 1,920

Cash 5,052

(e) Estimated purchase accounting Goodwill 3,160
entries to adjust Civitas financial
information to their fair value

Investment securities: available for
sale � to mark to FMV reclassified
HTM securities 1,009
Loans 1,020
Bank premises & Equipment � N/A
at this time �
Time deposits 2,681
FHLB Advances 75
Subordinated Debentures 312
Other liabilities (deferred income
taxes) 1,937

(f) Upon acquisition all investments
held to maturity will be

Investment securities: Available for
sale 110,758

reclassified to available for sale Investment securities: Held to
maturity 110,758

21

Edgar Filing: GREENE COUNTY BANCSHARES INC - Form S-4/A

61

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of
Operations for the Year Ended December 31, 2006

Greene
County Civitas Pro Forma

Bancshares, Bank-Group, Acquisition Pro Forma
Inc. Inc. Adjustments Combined

(Dollars in thousands, except per share data)

Interest income $ 117,357 $ 53,456(a) $ 204 $ 171,017
Interest expense 45,400 29,309(a) (1,341) 77,096

(a) (30)
(a) (78)
(c) 3,836

Net interest income 71,957 24,147 (2,183) 93,921
Provision for loan losses 5,507 2,375 � 7,882

Net interest income after provision for loan
losses 66,450 21,772 (2,183) 86,039
Noninterest income 20,778 10,352 � 31,130
Noninterest expense 51,694 21,737(d) (5,689) 67,742
Amortization of intangible assets 1,082 145(b) 1,167 2,394

Income before income taxes 34,452 10,242 2,339 47,033
Income taxes 13,190 3,557(e) 889 17,636

Net income $ 21,262 $ 6,685 $ 1,450 $ 29,397

(a) Amortization of fair value adjustments for the following items:

Increase in interest income � Accretion of discount 204
Decrease in interest expense � Amortization of deposit premium 1,341
Decrease in interest expense � Amortization of FHLB Advance premium 30
Decrease in interest expense � Amortization of subordinated debentures premium 78
Increase in noninterest expense � Depreciation related to premise & equipment write-up. (N/A at
this time) �

(b) Increase in amortization of intangible assets � Amortization of core deposit intangible over nine
years using a straight-line method 1,167